

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16253/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in CWMP No. 34517/1996 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIVENI SHEET GLASS WORKS LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.for

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Upasana Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila Nag

pal)

